Department of Youth Affairs



Estd. Under Punjab Technical University Act. 1996 (Punjab Act No. 1 of 1997)

Ref.No.IKGPTU/YA/448

Dated: 07/04/2024.

ਪ੍ਰਿੰਸੀਪਲ/ਡਾਇਰੈਕਟਰ ਆਈ.ਕੇ.ਜੀ.ਪੀ.ਟੀ.ਯੂ. ਨਾਲ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਕਾਲਜ ਅਤੇ ਕੈਂਪਸ

ਵਿਸ਼ਾ: ਯੁਵਾ ਮਾਮਲੇ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਦੁਆਰਾ ਵਿਦਿਆਰਥੀਆਂ ਲਈ Youth Leadership Training Camp ਵਿੱਚ ਭਾਗ ਲੈਣ ਸਬੰਧੀ।

ਸ੍ਰੀਮਾਨ/ਸ੍ਰੀਮਤੀ ਜੀ,

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਦੇ ਸਬੰਧ ਵਿੱਚ ਯੂਨੀਵਰਸਿਟੀ ਦੇ ਯੁਵਾ ਮਾਮਲੇ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਦੁਆਰਾ ਵਿਦਿਆਰਥੀਆਂ (ਲੜਕੀਆਂ ਅਤੇ ਲੜਕਿਆਂ) ਲਈ Youth Leadership Training Camp ਦਾ ਆਯੋਜਨ Youth Hostel, Dalhousie ਹਿਮਾਚਲ ਪ੍ਰਦੇਸ਼ ਵਿਖੇ ਮਿਤੀ 01-07-24 ਤੋਂ 06-07-24 ਤੱਕ ਲੜਕੀਆਂ ਲਈ (For Girls) ਅਤੇ ਮਿਤੀ 06-07-24 ਤੋਂ 11-07-24 ਤੱਕ ਲੜਕਿਆਂ ਲਈ (For Boys) ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾ ਰਿਹਾ ਹੈ। ਇਸ ਟਰੇਨਿੰਗ ਕੈਂਪ ਲਈ ਕੇਵਲ ਉਹਨਾਂ **ਦੋ ਵਿਦਿਆਰਥੀਆਂ** ਦੇ ਨਾਂ ਨਾਲ ਨੱਥੀ ਪ੍ਰੋਫਾਰਮੇ ਵਿੱਚ ਪੂਰੀ ਤਰ੍ਹਾਂ ਭਰਕੇ ਭੇਜੇ ਜਾਣ ਜਿਹਨਾਂ ਵਿਦਿਆਰਥੀਆਂ ਨੇ ਅੰਤਰ-ਰਾਸ਼ਟਰੀ, ਰਾਸ਼ਟਰੀ, ਉੱਤਰ-ਖੇਤਰੀ, ਪੰਜਾਬ ਰਾਜ ਅੰਤਰ ਯੂਨੀਵਰਸਿਟੀ ਜਾਂ ਯੂਨੀਵਰਸਿਟੀ ਦੁਆਰਾ ਆਯੋਜਤ ਅੰਤਰ-ਖੇਤਰੀ, ਖੇਤਰੀ ਯੁਵਾ ਮੇਲਿਆਂ ਜਾਂ ਹੋਰ ਪ੍ਰੋਗਰਾਮ / Event ਵਿੱਚ ਸਥਾਨ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕੀਤਾ ਹੋਵੇ, ਜਾਂ ਭਾਗ ਲਿਆ ਹੋਵੇ।

ਇਹਨਾਂ ਕੈਂਪਾਂ ਲਈ **ਯੁਵਾ ਅਤੇ ਸਭਿਆਚਾਰਕ ਕੋਆਰਡੀਨੇਟਰਾਂ (ਇਸਤਰੀ ਅਤੇ ਪੁਰਸ਼)** ਦੇ ਨਾਂ ਵੀ ਨਾਲ ਨੱਥੀ ਪ੍ਰੋਫ਼ਾਰਮੇ ਵਿੱਚ ਪੂਰੀ ਤਰ੍ਹਾਂ ਨਾਲ ਭਰਕੇ ਭੇਜੇ ਜਾਣ ਜਿਹਨਾਂ ਦਾ ਪਿਛੋਕੜ ਅਤੇ ਰੁਝਾਨ ਯੁਵਾ ਮਾਮਲੇ/ਸਭਿਆਚਾਰਕ ਅਤੇ ਸਾਹਸੀ ਗਤੀਵਿਧੀਆਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਹੋਵੇ। ਵਿਦਿਆਰਥੀਆਂ ਅਤੇ ਕੋਆਰਡੀਨੇਟਰ ਦੀ ਆਖਰੀ ਚੋਣ ਯੁਵਾ ਮਾਮਲੇ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਦੁਆਰਾ ਹੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ। ਇਸ ਕੈਂਪ ਲਈ ਭਾਗੀਦਾਰਾਂ ਨੂੰ participation Certificate ਵੀ ਦਿੱਤਾ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ। ਇਸ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਵਿਦਿਆਰਥੀਆਂ ਅਤੇ ਕੋਆਰਡੀਨੇਟਰ ਦੇ ਰਹਿਣ ਅਤੇ ਖਾਣ-ਪੀਣ ਦਾ ਪ੍ਰਬੰਧ /ਖਰਚਾ ਯੂਨੀਵਰਸਿਟੀ ਦੁਆਰਾ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ। ਕੈਂਪ ਸਥਾਨ ਤੱਕ ਅਤੇ ਲੋਕਲ ਸਾਈਟ ਤੇ **ਆਣ-ਜਾਣ ਦਾ ਸਾਰਾ ਖਰਚਾ** ਵਿਦਿਆਰਥੀ ਭਾਗੀਦਾਰਾਂ/ਕੋਆਰਡੀਨੇਟਰ ਜਾਂ ਕਾਲਜਾਂ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਹੀ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ, **ਜੋ ਕਿ ਪਹਿਲੇ ਯੁਵਾ ਮਾਮਲੇ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਵਿੱਚ ਜਮਾਂ ਕਰਵਾਇਆ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ।** ਇਸ ਕੈਂਪ ਲਈ ਯੋਗ ਭਾਗੀਦਾਰਾਂ ਦੀ ਚੋਣ ਉਪਰੰਤ ਪੂਰੀ ਤਰ੍ਹਾਂ ਭਰਿਆ Regd. Performa ਵਿਭਾਗ ਦੀ ਈਮੇਲ <u>cultural@ptu.ac.in</u> ਅਤੇ ਅਸਲ ਕਾਪੀ ਵੀ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਵਿੱਚ ਜਲਦ ਤੋਂ ਜਲਦ ਭੇਜਿਆ ਜਾਵੇ ਜੀ। ਵਧੇਰੇ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਲਈ ਨਿਮਨ ਹਸਤਾਖਰੀ ਨਾਲ 9478098115, 9316859316 ਤੇ ਸੰਪਰਕ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾ ਸਕਦਾ ਹੈ।

Sumed Sharma

ਸਹਾਇਕ ਨਿਰਦੇਸ਼ਕ (ਯੁਵਾ ਮਾਮਲੇ ਵਿਭਾਗ)

ਉਤਾਰਾ:-

- ਡੀਨ ਵਿਦਿਆਰਥੀ ਭਲਾਈ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਹਿੱਤ।
- ਕੰਟਰੋਲਰ ਪ੍ਰੀਖਿਆਵਾਂ ਕਾਲਜਾਂ ਦੇ ਲਾਗਇਨ ਤੇ ਪਾਉਣ ਲਈ।
- ਡਿਪਟੀ ਰਜਿਸਟਰਾਰ, ਕੰਪਿਊਟਰ, ਕੰਪਿਊਟਰ ਸੈਕਸ਼ਨ- ਵੈਬਸਾਈਟ ਤੇ ਪਾਉਣ ਲਈ।
- 4. ਫਾਇਲ।

"Propelling Punjab to a Prosperous Knowledge Society

I. K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

Department of Youth Affairs

Registration Form for Students for Youth Leadership Training Camp2024

Name:	Contact No		
Father's Name	Contact No		Attested
E-mail Id:			Photograph
Date of Birth:	Male/Female		
Class:University	Regd. No		
Name of College with Address: Home Address (with Mob & Landline			
Participated in which youth Festival			
Position Held (Please attach attested cop	py of Youth Festival Certificate)		
Earlier Experience of Youth Affairs/Co	-curricular/Cultural/Adventure A	ctivities (attach sheet if	required)

Declaration by the Applicant

I agree to strictly adhere to the discipline and will abide by the Rules & Regulations/Directions of the authorities of the I.K.G.PTU/Youth Affairs Department/Affiliated Institute at all times during the camp, failing which I will be liable to disciplinary action by the I.K.G.PTU/Youth Affairs Department/Institute/College. I have opted for the activity with the consent of my parents/guardian and in case of any accidents or injury/mishappening. I and my parents/guardian will not hold the I.K.G.PTU/Youth Affairs Department/Institute/College or any members of the staff responsible.

Signature of Parents/Guardian

Medical Certificate

I have checked Mr. /Ms._____ _____S/D of_____ and found him/her physically and mentally fit to undergo the training in Youth Leadership Training Camp which involves hard physical work/climbing hills/walking in tough hill yare as for about two or three weeks.

Dated:

Signature of Medical Officer (With Stamp)

For College/Institute Authorities

Forwarded and certificated that the facts as given above in the form are correct and Student/College/Institute will bear the all travelling Expenses as per rules in case the student is finally selected for participation in Camps.

Signature of Coordinator

Signature of Principal/Director/Hod (With Stamp)

Signature of student

I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

Department of Youth Affairs

Registration Form for Camp Councellor/Officer in Youth Leadership	Fraining Camp -2024
Name:	
Father/Husband/Name:	
Name of College with Address:	
Home Address	Attested Photograph
Home/Landline/Mobile No	
Self Mobile No:	
E-mail id:	
Previous experience in Youth & Cultural/Adventure or Any other related activity	
Have you ever attended any Camp	
What will be your Contribution in the Camp	
Any other information about yourself which will be useful for the Camp	

Declaration by the Camp Councellor

I agree to strictly adhere to the discipline and will abide by the Rules & Regulations/ directions of the authorities of the I.K.GPTU/Youth Affairs Department /Affiliated Institute at all times during the camp, failing which I will be liable to Strict disciplinary action by the IKGPTU/ Youth Affairs Department/Institute/College. I have opted for the activity with the consent of my Family/ Parents/Guardian and no compensation will be paid to me/family in case of any accident, injury/mishappening. I and my Family/Parents/Guardian will not hold the IKGPTU/Youth Affairs Department/Institute/College or any members of the staff responsible.

Signature of Camp Councellor/Officer

Medical Certificate

I have checked Mr./Mrs./Ms_____S/D/W of _____found him/her physically and mentally fit to undergo the training in Youth Leadership Training Camp which involve hard physical work/climbing hills/walking in tough hilly areas for about two or three weeks.

Dated_

Signature of Medical Officer (With Stamp)

Certified that the above mentioned Faculty/Staff member of this College/Institute is hereby authorized to register himself/herself as Camp Counsellor/Officer to attend Youth Leadership Training Camp at Himachal Pradesh (H.P).Tobe organized by I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University.

Signature of Coordinator

Signature of Director/Principal/Hod (With Stamp)